



Journal of Food Quality and Hazards Control 7 (2020) 115

Editorial

Announcement of "Third International Conference on Interdisciplinary Studies in Iranian Food Industry and Nutrition Sciences" in Tehran, Iran

Program: Third International Conference on Interdisciplinary Studies in Iranian Food Industry and Nutrition Sciences

Location: Tehran, Iran

Organization: Iranian Center for the Development of Interdisciplinary Studies (CDIS)

Congress date: 19 November 2020

Website: www.icf.bcnf.ir Email: icf@bcnf.ir Tel.: +982188816395

© 2020, Shahid Sadoughi University of Medical Sciences. This is an open access article under the Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.

To cite: Editorial. (2020). Announcement of "Third International Conference on Interdisciplinary Studies in Iranian Food Industry and Nutrition Sciences" in Tehran, Iran. *Journal of Food Quality and Hazards Control*. 7: 115.

DOI: 10.18502/jfqhc.7.3.4141 Journal website: http://www.jfqhc.com